# OP \$120.00 6033

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SecretSEAL Inc.	06/03/2002

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pervasive Security Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2711 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19080	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60339634
Application Number:	10074825
Application Number:	10076254

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.371.2600
Email: jeisenbe@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason D. Eisenberg

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SecretSEALtoPervasiveNameChange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018958 FRAME: 0311

## Delaware

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SECRETSEAL INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SECRETSEAL INC." TO "PERVASIVE SECURITY SYSTEMS, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2002, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3302207 8100 AUTHENTICATION: 1809793

020354817

RECORDED: 03/05/2007 **REEL: 018958 FRAME: 0312**